

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 04.02.2016
R/COURT NO. 02
ITEM NO. 78

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 12832-12833 and
13804-13805 OF 2015**

Gulab S Dhanwade Etc.

Petitioner

Versus

Om Khemraj Gahlot

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13th October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 12832-12833/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 13804-13805/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. List again on 11.1.2016."

SLP(C) Nos. 12832-12833/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Advocate for the sole respondent (Common in all the matters) has not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 13804-13805/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps with the result show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent (common in all the matters). Service of the show cause notice is incomplete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Advocate has already filed vakaltnama on behalf of common sole respondent in SLP

No. 12832-12833 of 2015 but has not filed vakalatnama in SLP No. 12832-12833 of 2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR