

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12832-12833/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2015 in RA No. 26/2015,17/02/2015 in RP No.2048/2014, 02/12/2014 in RP No. 2048/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

GULAB S DHANWADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM KHEMRAJ GAHLOT.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi, has erroneously recorded a finding that the possession has been handed over to the complainants, though the possession has not yet been given. It is his submission that he is only interested in getting the possession of the flat in question.

Issue notice, returnable within ten weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master