

¼Item No.78 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12832-12833/2015

GULAB S DHANWADE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM KHEMRAJ GAHLOT.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13804-13805/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sundar Rao,Adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12832-12833/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court, under the rules.

Item No.78 2

SLP(C) No. 13804-13805/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.10.2015 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 18.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG