

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR. 18.03.2016  
R/COURT NO. 02  
ITEM NO. 53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 13804-13805 OF  
2015**

Krishnat P. Bagade

Petitioner

Versus

Om Khemraj Gahlot

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.10.2015 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent. List again on 18.3.2016.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps with the result show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent. Service of the show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

