

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13804-13805/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2014 in RP No. 3161/2008, 17/02/2015 in RA No. 27/2015 and 17/02/2015 in RP No. 3161/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

KRISHNAT P BAGADE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM KHEMRAJ GAHLOT.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to take fresh steps for the service of notice on the sole respondent.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER