

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 23.11.2016
R/COURT NO. 02
ITEM NO. 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 13804-13805 OF
2015**

Krishnat P. Bagade

Petitioner

Versus

Om Khemraj Gahlot

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21st October, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Office shall enquire about the fate of
notice sent to the sole respondent under
registered cover from the postal authorities.
List again on 23.11.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, letter was issued on 09.11.2016 to the Postal Authorities regarding the fate of notice sent to the sole respondent. Service report from the Postal Authorities is still awaited.

Service of the notice on sole respondent in the matters is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR