

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12832-12833/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2014 in RP No. 2048/2014, 17-02-2015 in RA No. 26/2015, 17-02-2015 in RP No. 2048/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

GULAB S DHANWADE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM KHEMRAJ GAHLOT.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C)NO. 13804-13805/2015 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13804-13805/2015 (XVII-A)

Date : 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Dayali Elangbam, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, AOR
Mr. Osama Abbasi, Adv.
Ms. Ramsha Shan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13804-13805/2015

Ld.counsel for the builder is directed to place on record the statement of amount demanded by the complainant before the possession can be handed over.

List on 14.02.2020.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAPIL SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

