

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12832-12833/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2014 in RP No. 2048/2014, 17-02-2015 in RA No. 26/2015, 17-02-2015 in RP No. 2048/2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

GULAB S DHANWADE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM KHEMRAJ GAHLOT.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY SLP(C)NO. 13804-13805/2015 TO BE LISTED ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13804-13805/2015 (XVII-A)

Date : 14-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR  
Mr. Dayali Elangbam, Adv.  
Mr. Rajindra Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant,  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, AOR  
Mr. K.P. Sundar Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, adjourn the matter for two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER