

Both the counsel appearing in the matters submit that there is a possibility to amicably resolve the dispute.

Parties are always at liberty to resolve, if possible and that should always be endeavour of the law officers of this Court to keep in mind to resolve such disputes.

List on 11.04.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)